Town of Georgetown

Town of Georgetown 37 The Circle Georgetown, DE 19947



Telephone (302) 856-7391 Fax (302) 856-6348 www.georgetowndel.com

TOWN OF GEORGETOWN SPECIAL ELECTION Town Hall, 39 The Circle, Georgetown, DE Monday, November 18, 2024

NOTICE Absentee Ballot Counting Process

Pursuant to 29 Del. C. § 7578 - Counting Procedure for Absentee Ballots, the Town of Georgetown Election Judges will process, open and tally absentee ballots for the 2024 Special Election at 4:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as possible, on Monday, November 18, 2024 during a public meeting at the Town of Georgetown Town Hall, 39 The Circle, Georgetown, DE 19947.

The list of persons who have returned absentee ballots will be made available for review by the public and challengers at the meeting. Challenges must be made prior to the opening of the ballot envelope for the voter being challenged.

Absentee ballot results will not be announced until after the close of the polls.